
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

March 17,2020 

 

Agenda Item: 6.4  

 

Subject: Approval of Modification to the Contract with ATI Architects & Engineers for the 

MPOE Replacement Projects at Chabot College  

 

Background:  On March 17, 2020, the District issued a purchase order to ATI Architects & 

Engineers for the MPOE Replacement Project. Due to the revised scope of work additional 

services are necessary for the design and engineering services of the MPOE Replacement Project 

and as directed by the District. 

  

Current Approved Amount $ 224,295.00 

Modification No. 1 $   46,530.00 

Modification No. 2 $   24,400.00 

Modification No. 3 $   33,370.00 

New Contract Amount $  328,595.00 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approve the modification to the existing 

contract with ATI Architects & Engineers of Pleasanton, CA for Design and Engineering 

Services to revise scope from original proposal in an amount not to exceed $33,370.00. It is 

further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to 

execute the agreement on behalf of the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


